1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Mocose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 5 - Clarksburg, WV
April 24 & 25, 1999
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

125/200cC

1 4 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 2:13:28
2 4 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV 2:16:28
3 4 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA 2:18:51
4 4 HON Brian Radford 642 PA 2:21:05
5 4 GAS Billy Miller 207 TN 2:21:13
6 4 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD 2:21:19
7 4 KTM Mike Mihalik 536 PA 2:21:59
8 4 YAM Travis Sullivan 599 OH 2:24:08
9 4 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 219 OH 2:25:14
10 4 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV 2:26:45
11 4 SUZ Randy Carpenter 925 OH 2:31:22
12 4 KTM Scott Kokowski 653 PA 2:31:217
13 4 YAM Steve Helmick 154 MI 2:31:40
14 4 YAM William Bova 790 WV 2:32:13
15 3 KAW Michael Mascarello 305 PA 2:00:20
16 3 KAW Harry Clark 564 OH 2:02:59
17 3 KTM Greg North 507 WV 2:04:55
18 3 KAW Shaun Dailey 804 GA 2:06:14
19 3 KAW Steven Wilcox 164 OH 2:09:15
20 3 KTM Ryan Singer 412 OH 2:16:50
21 3 KAW Paul Hegedus 313 WV 2:17:04
22 3 KTM Justin Holtgraver 431 PA 2:18:55
23 3 KTM David Hall 545 OH 2:21:35
24 3 SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OH 2:22:35
25 3 KAW Matthew Parson 671 PA 2:32:35
26 3 KTM Howard Roher 667 PA 2:35:46
217 3 KAW Matthew Crist 553 FL 2:42:28
28 3 KAW Joseph Volpe 549 NJ 2:47:26
29 2 KAW Shaun Harold 317 WV 2:02:24
30 2 KAW David Eaton 883 TN 2:04:31
31 2 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304 PA 2:10:44
32 2 RKAW Jeff Wichman 654 PA 2:11:29
33 1 YAM Josh Powell 331 OH 0:40:20
34 1 HON Fred Helbig 630 MD 1:07:47
250/0Open C

1 4 SUZ Michael Denison 673 WV 2:09:29
2 4 HON Jason Ross 332 WV 2:10:11
3 4 KAW Justin Melhaney 359 PA 2:12:12
4 4 KAW Mark Brooks 889 IN 2:13:25
5 4 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA 2:13:58
6 4 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 2:15:33
7 4 SUZ Eric Hone 404 PA 2:15:50
8 4 YAM George Popelas 823 PA 2:18:56
9 4 HON Shawn Downing 477 PA 2:20:46
10 4 HON Dan Mills 668 PA 2:21:20
11 4 SUZ Justin Schwartz 271 OH 2:22:08
12 4 HON Edward McDuffie 601 TN 2:22:47
13 4 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 2:23:47
14 4 HON Mico Borsuk 381 PA 2:23:52
15 4 KAW Michael Dressler 688 PA 2:27:10
16 4 SUZ Shawn Barnes 968 PA 2:28:23
17 4 KAW Samuel Allen 218 1IN 2:29:16
18 4 KTM Michael Wist 641 PA 2:29:22
19 4 YAM Jeremiah Ervin 646 MD 2:29:54
20 4 KTM Karl Dodson 153 PA 2:30:34
21 4 YAM Matt Little 334 KY 2:30:51
22 4 YAM Robert Hawkinberry 631 WV 2:32:40
23 4 SUZ Joe Pcola 917 PA 2:34:04
24 4 KAW Jesse Short 663 OH 2:34:08
25 4 YAM Ted Frank 252 Pa 2:35:04
26 4 HON Clay Coorson 837 PA 2:35:43
27 4 SUZ John Mellinger 279 MD 2:36:08
28 4 KAW Dan Kormos 680 PA 2:38:20
29 3 HON Bruce Marks 559 AR 2:00:41
30 3 HON Derek Mieze 664 PA 2:01:13

31 3 KAW
32 3 YAM
33 3 HON
34 3 S0z
35 3 KTM
36 3 KAW
37 3 KTM
38 3 YAM
39 3 YAM
40 2 KAW
41 2 SUzZ
42 1 svz
43 1 HON
44 1 HON
45 1 YAM
46 1 KAW
47 1 Kaw
4-Stroke C
1 4 HON
2 4 KAW
3 4 YAM
4 4 HON
£ 4 YAM
6 3 YaM
7 3 YAM
8 3 KTM
9 3 HON
10 3 Kaw
ALl 3 SUzZ
12 3 HON
13 3 YAM
14 3 KAW
15 3 HON
16 3 HON
17 3 HON
18 3 HON
19 3 SUzZ
20 2 YAM
21 2 HON
22 2 HON
23 2 HON
24 2 YAM
25 2 HON
o/A

1l 4 YAM
2 4 YAM
3 4 YAM
4 4 SUZ
5 4 HON
6 4 KAW
i 4 YAM
8 4 KAW
9 4 KAW
10 4 KTM
i15]; 4 KTM
12 4 YAM
13 4 SUZ
14 4 YAM
15 4 HON
16 4 KTM
17 4 YAM
18 4 HON
19 4 HON
20 4 HON
21 4 GAS
22 4 KAW
23 4 HON
24 4 KTM
25 4 suz
26 4 HON
27 4 HON
28 4 HON
29 4 YAM

Stephen Guenther
Brian Channell
Charles Cress
Johnie Hall

John Bald

John Swabik

Doug Vogtseerger
Vince Tolson
Robert Sherlock
Larry Lipley
David Hawkins
Bill Reger
Forrest Tracey
Heath Close

Doug Wright
Travis McAtee
Chad Miller

David Mihalko
Todd Eaton

Noel S Cook
David Riel
Bryan Kennedy
Michael Read
Charles Taylor
Robert Laverick

Michael Blackhurst

Lanny Zeunges
Jeffery Hively
Charles Litzel
Don Beadling
Chuck Hancock
Tommy Tomlinson

Wesley Knippenberg
Timothy Abernathy

Chris Lady

Heath Neely
James Dice

Craig Kraft

Cody Mastin
Stacey Snead
Michael Hamilton
Dale Carpenter

Terry Mealer
Wayne Beatty
Harry Greenlee
Michael Denison
Jason Ross
Justin Melhaney
Frank Erbe
Mark Brooks
Brian Melik

Len Kapton
Ronald Hartman
Daryl Gentry
Eric Hone
Thomas Grogg
David Powell
Eric Spencer
George Popelas
Terry Flynn
Shawn Downing
Brian Radford
Billy Miller
Chad Tasker

Dan Mills

Mike Mihalik
Justin Schwartz
David Mihalko
Edward McDuffie
Rick Parsons
Richard White

267
672
636
287
221
990
302
232
728
685
543
335
999
670
692
203
635

152
447
333
166
970
409
647
832
649
909
681
213
809
687
640
168
637
753
270
674
707
341
170
691
651

178
126
129
673
332
359
132
889
322
689
660
461
404
137
181
143
823
136
4717
642
207
280
668
536
271
152
601
535
151

PA
MD
PA

PA
NY

OH
OH
OH

PA
PA
OH

PA
TN
NC
PA
NE
PA

PA
PA
MD

PA
PA

VA
MD

TN
PA

PA
OH
OH
PA
MD

2:01:44
2:03:19
2:05:24
2505537
2:05:50
2:08:06
2:: 201230
2:28:58
2:48:58
1214 812750
1:51:36
0:37:47
0:39:08
0:44:51
0:47:43
0:48:42
1:16:20

2:2221246
2:26:11
2:28:35
2:30:46
2:32:06
1821516133
15: 56256
2:04:20
2:05/:25
2:06:09
2:08: 51!
2:10:03
2:11:45
2423103501
2:14:26
221612
2572 20
24215229
2:45:06
1:59:38
22103102
2204:53
2215222
2:46:01
2:48:00

2:101:23
2503239
220809
209:29
2101
280220019
22112520
22131225
251328
221358
2:14:08
2=152:33
2:15:50
2:16:28
2:18:41
2218:51
218256
2:19:53
2:20:46
209215505
2221213
2422219
2224 22.0
2:241=59
2:22:08
222246
2222047
2:22:54
2723342
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HON
SUZ

HON

Bob Beadling
Mico Borsuk
Travis Sullivan
Jeffrey Eggleston
Brudley Kokowsky
Mark Willman
Greg Nehr

Todd Eaton
Richard Maley
Justin Fluharty
Michael Dressler
Mike Nichols
Shawn Barnes
Noel S Cook
Samuel Allen
Michael Wist
Shannon Hayes
Jeremiah Ervin
David Scearce
Bud Wyatt

Karl Dodson
David Riel

Matt Little

Mark Triscila
Randy Carpenter
Scott Kokowski
Steve Helmick
Bryan Kennedy
William Bova
Robert Hawkinberry
Jack Falbo

Don Harry

Joe Pcola

Jesse Short

Ted Frank

Clay Coorson
John Mellinger
Dan Kormos
Robert Brendle
Douglas Noll
Michael Read
Charles Taylor
Rodney Frecker
Larry Pentz

Paul Clary
David Diatri
Michael Mascarello
Bruce Marks
Jeffrey Davenport
Marty Thacker
Derek Mieze
Dorian Mieze
Rodney Holden
Stephen Guenther
Joe Klinsensmith
Harry Clark
Brian Channell
Lewis Webb
Robert Laverick
Greg North
Charles Cress
Michael Blackhurst
Gary Fridley
Johnie Hall

John Bald

Lanny Zeunges
Shaun Dailey
Jeff Proffitt
John Swabik
Janson Dukes
Jeffery Hively
Steven Wilcox
Mike Livada
Charles Litzel
Harry Guenther

808
381
599
219
966
196
657
447
593
236
688
189
968
333
218
641
971
646
864
645
153
166
334
628

653
154
970
790
631
149
723
917
663
252
837
279
680
669
658
409
647
655
552
682
539
305
559
241
440
664
159
542
267
160

2:23:47
2i523 352
2:24:08
2:25:14
2:25:33
2:25:34
2:25:38
2:26:11
2:26:44
2:26:45
2:27:10
2:27:54
2:28:23
2:28:35
2:29:16
2:29:22
2:29:23
2:29:54
2:: 30211
2:230:12
2:30:34
2:30:46
2:30:51
22316212
2:31:22
2i:318: 277
2:31:40
2:32:06
2:32:13
2:32:40
2:32:47
2:33:37
2:34:04
2:34:08
2:35:04
2:35:43
2:36:08
2:38:20
2:39:49
1:55:17
1:56:33
1:56:56
1558 157
1:58:45
152591 27
1:59:54
2:00:20
2:00:41
2:00:44
2:00:58
2:10715-13
2:01:28
2:01:34
2:01:44
2:02:02
2:02:59
2:03:19
2:03:48
2:04:20
2:104:55
2:05:24
2:05::25
2:05:33
2::05::37
22051250
2:06:09
2:06:14
2:07:42
2:08:06
2:08:35
2:08:51
2:09:15
2:09:39
2:10:03
2:10:55

105 3 HON
106 3 YAM
107 3 YAM
108 3 SUz
109 3 KAW
110 3 KAW
111 3 KTM
112 3 HON
113 3 HON
114 3 YAM
115 3 KTM
116 3 KaAW
117 3 HON
118 3 KTM
119 3 KTM
120 3 KTM
121 3 KTM
122 3 YAM
123 3 sSUzZ
124 3 YAM
125 3 KTM
126 3 HON
127 3 Kaw
128 3 HON
129 3 YaMm
130 3 YAM
131 3 YAM
132 3 RAW
133 3 KTM
134 3 GaAS
135 3 KaAW
136 3 SUzZ
137 3 KaAW
138 3 YAM
139 3 YAM
140 2 YAM
141 2 YaAM
142 2 KawW
143 2 YAM
144 2 KAW
145 2 KTM
146 2 SUZ
147 2 KTM
148 2 KTM
149 2 YAM
150 2 KaAW
151 2 HON
152 2 RaW
153 2 HON
154 2 YAM
155 2 Raw
156 2 KAW
157 2 HON
158 2 YAM
159 2 HON
160 1 SUZ
161 1 HON
162 1 YaAM
163 1 HON
164 1 YAM
165 1 KAW
166 1 HON
167 1 KawW
168 1 KaAW
169 1 KTM
170 1 suvuz
171 - 1 KTM
172 1 YaAM
Senior (+40)C
1 4 YAM
2 3 HON
3 3 HON
4 3 KaAW
5 3 KAW

Dave Moore

Thomas Landau

Don Beadling
Johnnie Summers
Chip Smith

Chuck Hancock
Louis Mascarello
Tommy Tomlinson
Wesley Knippenberg
Eric Simpson

Ryan Singer

Paul Hegedus
Timothy Abernathy
Douglas McQuillan
Justin Holtgraver
Doug Vogtseerger
David Hall

Eric Guerther
Clint Edwards
Steve Futo
Matthew Biedka
Chris Lady

Joseph Misinay
Von Brachna
William Collins
Vince Tolson

Ty Seymour
Matthew Parson
Howard Roher
Leslie Wheeler
Matthew Crist
Heath Neely
Joseph Volpe
Robert Sherlock
Donald Rice
Frederick Schmidt
Neil Bouchillon
Jeff Melnick

Neal Seelinger
Larry Lipley
Thomas Richardson
David Hawkins
Boyd Warner
Steve Fedorko
James Dice

Shaun Harold
Craig Kraft
David Eaton

Cody Mastin

Gail Taylor
Raleigh Thompson
Jeff Wichman
Stacey Snead
Michael Hamilton
Dale Carpenter
Bill Reger
Forrest Tracey
Josh Powell

Heath Close

Doug Wright
Travis McAtee
Fred Helbig
Ronald Dively
Chad Miller

Joel Patnet
Jeffrey Mullendore
David Metzler
Thomas Frame

Brudley Kokowsky
Douglas Noll
Rodney Frecker
David Diatri
Marty Thacker

674
347
707
883
341
694
304
654
170
691
651
335
999
331
670
692
203
630
343
635
558
551
173
697

966
658
655
539
440

PA
PA
OH
PA
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NP RPN

=38
:24
202
231
=53
Ly
:44
:29
222
201
:00
=147
:08
220
Sl
:43
:42
:47
:36
22,0
S
: 47
:41
=02

333
17
2057
254
358




6 3 YAM
7 3 YAM
8 3 SUzZ
9 3 Kaw
10 3 HON
153 3 YAM
12 3 YAM
13 3 YAM
14 3 KAW
15 3 HON
16 2 KaAW
157/ 2 YAM
18 1 KAW
19 1 KTM
20 1 YAM
Super Senior
1 4 YAM
2 4 YAM
3 4 YAM
4 4 YAM
5 4 HON
6 4 KAW
7 4 KAW
8 4 KTM
9 3 KAW
10 3 RaAW
11 3 YAM
Vet (+30)C
1 4 KTM
2 4 HON
3 4 HON
4 4 YAM
&) 4 SUZ
6 4 YAM
¥, 4 HON
8 4 SUZ
9 4 HON
10 4 HON
il 4 KTM
12 4 HON
13 3 KTM
14 3 S0z
15 3 YAM
16 3 HON
17 3 GAS
18 3 KAW
19 3 SUzZ
20 3 SUzZ
21 3 KTM
22 3 YAM
23 3 KTM
24 3 KTM
25 3 YAM
26 3 YAM
27 3 GAS
28 2 YAM
29 2 YAM
30 2 YAM
31 2 KTM
32 2 KTM
33 2 KTM
34 1 SUZ
35 1 KTM

Joe Klinsensmith
Lewis Webb
Gary Fridley
Harry Guenther
Dave Moore
Thomas Landau
Eric Guerther
Steve Futo
Joseph Misinay
Von Brachna
Jeff Melnick
Gail Taylor
Ronald Dively
Joel Patnet
Thomas Frame

Terry Mealer
Wayne Beatty
Harry Greenlee
Frank Erbe
Terry Flynn
Bud Wyatt

Jack Falbo
Robert Brendle
Janson Dukes
Chip Smith
Donald Rice

Ronald Hartman
David Powell

Rick Parsons
Richard White
Mark Willman

Greg Nehr
Richard Maley
Mike Nichols
Shannon Hayes
David Scearce
Mark Triscila

Don Harry

Larry Pentz

Paul Clary
Jeffrey Davenport
Dorian Mieze
Rodney Holden
Jeff Proffitt
Mike Livada
Johnnie Summers
Louis Mascarello
Eric Simpson
Douglas McQuillan
Matthew Biedka
William Collins
Ty Seymour
Leslie Wheeler
Frederick Schmidt
Neil Bouchillon
Neal Seelinger
Thomas Richardson
Boyd Warner

Steve Fedorko
Jeffrey Mullendore
David Metzler

160

953
936
325
656
240

611
244
419
694
343
558
697

178
126
129

136
645
149
669
639
783
895

660
181
535
151
196
657
593
189
971!
864
628
723
552
682
241
159
542
451
761
624
307
997
165
743
991
234
351
320
690
491
557
176

551
173

2:02:02
2:03:48
2:05:33
2:10:55
2 5113522
2211225
2:21:58
2:23:17
2:27:17
2:28:10
1:40:32
2:07:17
1:09:36
1:20:53
2:25:02

2:01:23
2:03:39
2:08:19
25121220
2:19:53
2:30:12
2:32:47
2:39:49
2:08:35
2:13:00
2:53:19

2:14:08
2:18:41
2:22:54
2:23:42
2:25:34
2:25:38
2:26:44
2:27:54
2:29:23
2:30:11
2:31:12
2:33:37
1:58:45
151592277
2:00:44
2:01:28
2:100%= 34
2:07:42
2:09:39
22012210
2:14:04
2:16:38
2:1.7::58
2:25:26
2:28:53
2:29:52
2:40:02
1:19:06
1.::30::03
1:45:38
1:50:25
1:54:05
1215632
15522:: 47
15:33= 47!



